
Raw Piece Weight Prepared Piece Weight
1 oz 0.95 oz

Baked Item Dimensions
Minimum Target Maximum

Length (") N/A N/A N/A

Width (") N/A N/A N/A

Height (") N/A N/A N/A

Circumference (") N/A N/A N/A

Diameter (") 2.59 2.84 3.09

Weight (oz) N/A 0.95 N/A

Raw Piece Weight Prepared Piece Weight
28 g 27 g

Baked Item Dimensions
Minimum Target Maximum

Length (cm) N/A N/A N/A

Width (cm) N/A N/A N/A

Height (cm) N/A N/A N/A

Circumference (cm) N/A N/A N/A

Diameter (cm) 6.58 7.21 7.84

Weight (g) N/A 27 N/A

FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08 Item Number: 58100

Effective Date: 2018-04-26 Program: 21.0 Specification Program Market: USA and Canada

Supersedes Date: 2017-09-08 Location: Corporate Country of Origin: USA

Date Validated: 2018-04-26 Controlled Copy

Item Name: Chocolate Chip Frozen Cookie Dough / Pâte à biscuits congelée aux pépites de chocolat

Finished Foods: Chocolate Chip Cookie / Biscuit aux pépites de chocolat

Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer Sub Brand: Value Zone

Food Item Description
Individually quick frozen, pre-portioned cookie dough pucks. Each dough puck weighs 
1 oz (28 g) and bakes up into one cookie with chocolate chips and confectionary chips 
dispersed throughout. Distributed frozen, ready to be baked before serving.

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification
Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

1 oz 28 g
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PACKAGING
FDA Product Code:N/A Facility ID:1103, 1101, 1105

USDA Establishment:N/A

Retail Packaging UPC:N/A Internal Packaging UPC:N/A

Customer UPC:N/A Customer Code:N/A

Shipper UCC Code:10013087581000

Packaging Format: Dough pucks are packed in a poly bag; poly bags are packed into a master shipping case.

Bag Package Type: Bag Food Contact Surface: Plastic, synthetic - G

Pieces per Bag: 320

Bag Dimensions: N/A" L X N/A" W X N/A" H Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.): N/A

Bag Gross Wt. : N/A lbs N/A kg Bag Net Wt. : N/A lbs N/A kg

Case Package Type: Case

Bags per Case: 1 Pieces per Case: 320

Case Dimensions:
16.375" L X 10.375" 
W X 7.938" H

Case Cube (Cu. Ft.): 0.780

Case Gross Wt. : 21.25 lbs 9.63 kg Case Net Wt. : 20 lbs 9.07 kg

Cases per Row (Ti): 10

Rows per Pallet (Hi): 9

Cases per Pallet: 90
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ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

This food contains the following allergens and sensitive ingredients:

Eggs

Milk

Soy

Wheat

Gluten (Barley)

INGREDIENT STATEMENT
Ingredient Statement for US Labeling 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, 
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, 
VANILLA EXTRACT), CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CONFECTIONARY CHIPS (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM OIL, COCOA  [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], 
DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, 
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE 
[COLOR]), WATER, EGGS, DEXTROSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, WHEAT STARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. 
CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY AND WHEAT.  

French Translation of Ingredient Statement for US Labeling 
INGRÉDIENTS : FARINE ENRICHIE BLANCHIE (FARINE DE BLÉ BLANCHIE, FARINE D'ORGE MALTÉ, NIACINE, FER, MONONITRATE DE THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVINE, 
ACIDE FOLIQUE), SUCRE, HUILE DE PALME, PÉPITES DE CHOCOLAT MI-SUCRÉ (SUCRE, CHOCOLAT NON SUCRÉ, BEURRE DE CACAO, DEXTROSE, 
LÉCITHINE DE SOJA, EXTRAIT DE VANILLE), PÉPITES DE CONFISERIE AU ARÔME DE CHOCOLAT (SUCRE, HUILE DE PALMISTE ET/OU HUILE DE PALME, 
CACAO [TRAITÉ AVEC ALCALI], DEXTROSE, LÉCITHINE DE SOJA, POLYSORBATE 60, MONOSTÉARATE DE SORBITAN, ARÔME NATUREL, SEL, EXTRAIT DE 
VANILLE), MARGARINE (HUILE DE PALME, EAU, HUILE DE SOJA, SEL, MONO- ET DIGLYCÉRIDES, ARÔME NATUREL [CONTIENT LAIT], ACIDE CITRIQUE, 
PALMITATE DE VITAMINE A AJOUTÉ, BÊTA-CAROTÈNE [COLORANT]), EAU, OEUFS, DEXTROSE, CONTIENT 2% OU MOINS DE : MÉLASSE, AMIDON DE BLÉ, 
BICARBONATE DE SOUDE, SEL, ARÔME NATUREL ET ARTIFICIEL. 
CONTIENT :  OEUFS, LAIT, SOJA ET BLÉ. 

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling (English) 
INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS BARLEY), SUGAR, PALM OIL SHORTENING, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED 
CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT), CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED CONFECTIONARY CHIPS (SUGAR, VEGETABLE FAT 
[PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM], COCOA, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, FLAVOUR, SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT), 
PALM AND SOYBEAN OIL SPREAD (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, FLAVOURS [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN 
A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE [COLOUR]), WATER, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, DEXTROSE, BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES, WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, 
SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR. 
CONTAINS: BARLEY, EGGS, MILK, SOY AND WHEAT. 

Ingredient Statement for CANADIAN Labeling (French) 
INGRÉDIENTS : FARINE DE BLÉ ENRICHIE (CONTIENT ORGE), SUCRE, SHORTENING D'HUILE DE PALME, PÉPITES DE CHOCOLAT MI-SUCRÉ (SUCRE, 
CHOCOLAT NON SUCRÉ, BEURRE DE CACAO, DEXTROSE, LÉCITHINE DE SOJA, EXTRAIT DE VANILLE), PÉPITES DE CONFISERIE AU ARÔME DE CHOCOLAT 
(SUCRE, GRAISSE VÉGÉTALE [HUILE DE PALMISTE ET/OU HUILE DE PALME], CACAO, DEXTROSE, LÉCITHINE DE SOJA, POLYSORBATE 60, MONOSTÉARATE 
DE SORBITAN, ARÔME, SEL, EXTRAIT DE VANILLE), TARTINADE D'HUILE DE PALME ET DE SOJA (HUILE DE PALME, EAU, HUILE DE SOJA, SEL, MONO- ET 
DIGLYCÉRIDES, ARÔMES [CONTIENT LAIT], ACIDE CITRIQUE, PALMITATE DE VITAMINE A, BÊTA-CAROTÈNE [COLORANT]), EAU, OEUFS ENTIERS LIQUIDES, 
DEXTROSE, MÉLASSE VERTE, AMIDON DE BLÉ, BICARBONATE DE SODIUM, SEL, ARÔME ARTIFICIEL. 
CONTIENT:  ORGE, OEUFS, LAIT, SOJA ET BLÉ.

CN Statement
Please refer to the Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals.
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NUTRITION VALUES

FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08 Item Number: 58100

Effective Date: 2018-04-26 Program: 21.0 Specification Program Market: USA and Canada

Supersedes Date: 2017-09-08 Location: Corporate Country of Origin: USA

Date Validated: 2018-04-26 Controlled Copy

Prepared By: Monica Mudde, Regulatory Analyst

Page 4 of 6



Min. Shelf Life Remaining 
at Receipt at DC:
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CLAIMS

GMO Status: Partially produced with genetic engineering

Halal: IFANCA

Kosher: OU Dairy

Sold to Schools: Yes

Other: DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH / NE PAS CONSOMMER LA PÂTE À BISCUITS CRUE

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

STORAGE & HANDLING
Total Shelf Life from Production: 365 days Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Best Before Date Format: Not applied

Lot Code Format (explained): YSDDD (where Y=last digit of year of prodn, S=shift, DDD=julian date of prodn) or YXXDDD (where Y=last digit of year of 
prodn, XX=bakery code, DDD= julian date of prodn)

Recommended Storage Conditions: Frozen

Shelf Life After Baking: 24 hours After Baking Storage Type: Ambient

Shelf Life After Defrosting: N/A After Defrost Storage Type: N/A

Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

30 days
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PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS
This food item is not a ready to eat product and has not been processed to control microbial pathogens.
Cet aliment n'est pas un produit prêt à manger et n'a pas été transformé pour contrôler les agents pathogènes microbiens.

Do not eat raw cookie dough
Ne pas consommer la pâte à biscuits crue.

ADDITIONAL DETAILS
MANUFACTURED BY / FABRIQUÉ PAR 
ARYZTA LLC 
6080 CENTER DRIVE, STE. 900 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90045 USA 
1-855-4-ARYZTA
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